

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3522/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2003 in CRLA No. 987/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

A. ABDUL SATHARHAJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, bail and office
report)

Date: 11/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shiam Narain Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the previous date of hearing, i.e., 14th February, 2005, this case was
adjourned to await the judgment of a three-Judge Bench. The office has reported
that the three-Judge Bench judgment has not been delivered as yet.

Adjourned by two weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master