

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.3522/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 12/12/2003 in CRLA No. 987/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

A. ABDUL SATHARAHAJI
Petitioner(s)

Peti

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA
Respondent(s)

Resp

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,
bail and office report)

Date: 25/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shiam Narain Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This case was to be listed after the decision of the Three

Judge Bench in Crl.A.Nos.923-924/2003. The Three Judge Bench,

on 20.7.2004, has referred the aforesaid case to a Constitution
Bench.

List this matter after the decision of the Constitu
tion

Bench in Crl.A.Nos.923-924/2003.

Sarita

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Mast

er