

SUPREME COURT OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3522/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2003 in CRLA No. 987/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

A. ABDUL SATHARAHAJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shiam Narain Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

This appeal was delayed to await the decision of the Constitution Bench of this Court in terms of the order passed in Narcotics Control Bureau v Pradeep Nath Mathur and Another (2003) 10 SCC 699. As the question of law remains unanswered, we are of the opinion that the matter should be considered by a three Judge Bench. We direct, accordingly. Let the records be placed before the Hon'ble Chief Justice of India for passing appropriate orders.

Liberty to mention.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (PUSHAP LATA
SR. P.A. BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER